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2021 UT 6A Womens OBS - 2/19/2021 to 2/20/2021

Results

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Unattached JR1 Andrist, Katelyn D 1:56.29  1:56.27

1:56.29 (29.81)1:26.48 (29.97)56.51 (29.33)27.18

Unattached 122 Thomas, Talia R 1:58.66  1:58.17
1:58.66 (31.27)1:27.39 (30.35)57.04 (29.68)27.36

Unattached FR4 Brewer, Emme J 2:01.37  2:02.26
2:01.37 (31.61)1:29.76 (31.24)58.52 (30.51)28.01

Unattached 105 Kelsey, Paige D 2:02.49  2:03.60
2:02.49 (32.06)1:30.43 (31.53)58.90 (30.73)28.17

Unattached 106 Afualo, Catherine L 2:02.52  2:01.54
2:02.52 (31.68)1:30.84 (32.23)58.61 (30.81)27.80

Unattached 127 Okelberry, Michelle A 2:02.94  2:02.74
2:02.94 (31.02)1:31.92 (32.21)59.71 (31.40)28.31

Unattached 118 Owens, Krysta M 2:03.19  2:01.94
2:03.19 (31.79)1:31.40 (32.04)59.36 (31.16)28.20

B - Final
Unattached 119 Updike, Jade 2:03.23  2:04.20

2:03.23 (32.18)1:31.05 (32.06)58.99 (30.94)28.05

Unattached 1010 Winget, Ruby 2:04.65  2:04.11
2:04.65 (32.97)1:31.68 (32.35)59.33 (31.15)28.18

Unattached JR11 Gill, Sarah E 2:06.16  2:03.74
2:06.16 (35.08)1:31.08 (32.77)58.31 (30.23)28.08

Unattached SR12 Hughes, Maya 2:06.41  2:06.36
2:06.41 (33.32)1:33.09 (32.96)1:00.13 (31.52)28.61

Unattached 0913 Larsen, Hallie A 2:07.17  2:07.08
2:07.17 (32.91)1:34.26 (33.15)1:01.11 (31.64)29.47

Unattached 0915 Johnson, Molly F 2:07.68  2:07.50
2:07.68 (33.04)1:34.64 (33.20)1:01.44 (32.60)28.84

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Unattached JR1 Andrist, Katelyn D 1:56.27  1:58.19 q

1:56.27 (29.54)1:26.73 (29.89)56.84 (29.71)27.13

Unattached 122 Thomas, Talia R 1:58.17  1:58.18 q
1:58.17 (30.61)1:27.56 (30.88)56.68 (29.85)26.83

Unattached 104 Afualo, Catherine L 2:01.54  2:04.21 q
2:01.54 (30.98)1:30.56 (31.76)58.80 (30.65)28.15

Unattached 115 Owens, Krysta M 2:01.94  2:04.57 q
2:01.94 (31.39)1:30.55 (31.90)58.65 (30.53)28.12

Unattached FR6 Brewer, Emme J 2:02.26  2:01.91 q
2:02.26 (32.39)1:29.87 (31.78)58.09 (30.36)27.73

Unattached 127 Okelberry, Michelle A 2:02.74  2:03.04 q
2:02.74 (31.49)1:31.25 (31.57)59.68 (31.47)28.21

Unattached 108 Kelsey, Paige D 2:03.60  2:03.89 q
2:03.60 (1:03.53)1:00.07 (31.05)29.02

Unattached JR9 Gill, Sarah E 2:03.74  2:04.60 q
2:03.74 (31.60)1:32.14 (32.15)59.99 (31.30)28.69

Unattached 1010 Winget, Ruby 2:04.11  2:03.87 q
2:04.11 (32.78)1:31.33 (31.94)59.39 (30.80)28.59

Unattached 1111 Updike, Jade 2:04.20  2:02.48 q
2:04.20 (31.80)1:32.40 (32.30)1:00.10 (31.45)28.65
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Unattached 0912 Rasband, Chloe M 2:04.55  2:04.84 q
2:04.55 (32.58)1:31.97 (32.18)59.79 (31.27)28.52

Unattached SR14 Hughes, Maya 2:06.36  2:05.87 q
2:06.36 (32.99)1:33.37 (33.15)1:00.22 (31.61)28.61

Unattached 0915 Larsen, Hallie A 2:07.08  2:06.69 q
2:07.08 (33.04)1:34.04 (32.77)1:01.27 (31.62)29.65

Unattached 0917 Johnson, Molly F 2:07.50  2:08.65
2:07.50 (34.78)1:32.72 (33.09)59.63 (31.45)28.18

Unattached FR18 Gill, Madisyn R 2:08.31  2:09.53
2:08.31 (33.57)1:34.74 (33.27)1:01.47 (31.98)29.49

Unattached SO20 Nelson, Summer 2:10.80  2:08.74
2:10.80 (34.03)1:36.77 (34.22)1:02.55 (32.73)29.82

Unattached 1122 Mertens, Breanna R 2:11.71  2:10.96
2:11.71 (34.39)1:37.32 (34.76)1:02.56 (33.32)29.24

Unattached 1023 Atherley, Bayli C 2:12.24  2:09.91
2:12.24 (35.74)1:36.50 (34.48)1:02.02 (32.38)29.64

Unattached 1124 Penn, Kailey E 2:13.30  2:09.31
2:13.30 (34.64)1:38.66 (35.77)1:02.89 (33.16)29.73

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Unattached 121 Hill, Allie D 2:11.52  2:13.04

2:11.52 (29.73)1:41.79 (39.76)1:02.03 (32.96)29.07

Unattached 112 Riddle, Katelyn 2:14.82  2:17.00
2:14.82 (30.26)1:44.56 (41.34)1:03.22 (32.87)30.35

Unattached 93 Guzman-De La Hoz, Stephanie I 2:16.83  2:16.36
2:16.83 (32.83)1:44.00 (39.61)1:04.39 (35.29)29.10

Unattached 94 Anderson, Eideann M 2:18.80  2:18.70
2:18.80 (33.83)1:44.97 (37.61)1:07.36 (36.62)30.74

Unattached 095 Hyde, Lillian 2:18.91  2:19.63
2:18.91 (32.08)1:46.83 (43.02)1:03.81 (34.09)29.72

Unattached 126 Heyborne, Sadie L 2:20.70  2:19.86
2:20.70 (32.60)1:48.10 (43.39)1:04.71 (35.97)28.74

Unattached SR7 Nelson, Sara C 2:21.59  2:20.04
2:21.59 (34.38)1:47.21 (41.12)1:06.09 (35.92)30.17

Unattached 108 Merrill, Kalia V 2:23.49  2:17.76
2:23.49 (33.90)1:49.59 (44.89)1:04.70 (33.70)31.00

B - Final
Unattached SR9 Nevarez, Brianna G 2:20.89  2:22.17

2:20.89 (30.87)1:50.02 (42.17)1:07.85 (36.07)31.78

Unattached 1210 Burnham, Mary 2:22.13  2:21.77
2:22.13 (34.20)1:47.93 (41.32)1:06.61 (36.03)30.58

Unattached 1011 Roberts, Angela F 2:22.50  2:21.70
2:22.50 (34.25)1:48.25 (40.29)1:07.96 (37.06)30.90

Unattached FR12 Plaudis, Ella 2:23.11  2:23.40
2:23.11 (33.95)1:49.16 (43.07)1:06.09 (35.39)30.70

Unattached SO13 Huber, Grace M 2:23.96  2:23.72
2:23.96 (32.83)1:51.13 (45.04)1:06.09 (35.36)30.73



Cottonwood Heights Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 4:08 PM  2/21/2021  Page 3

2021 UT 6A Womens OBS - 2/19/2021 to 2/20/2021

Results

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Unattached 121 Hill, Allie D 2:13.04  2:13.54 q

2:13.04 (29.87)1:43.17 (40.40)1:02.77 (33.18)29.59

Unattached 92 Guzman-De La Hoz, Stephanie I 2:16.36  2:17.94 q
2:16.36 (32.61)1:43.75 (39.41)1:04.34 (35.37)28.97

Unattached 113 Riddle, Katelyn 2:17.00  2:18.25 q
2:17.00 (31.87)1:45.13 (41.25)1:03.88 (34.09)29.79

Unattached 104 Merrill, Kalia V 2:17.76  2:18.66 q
2:17.76 (31.89)1:45.87 (42.65)1:03.22 (33.30)29.92

Unattached 95 Anderson, Eideann M 2:18.70  2:20.96 q
2:18.70 (33.38)1:45.32 (37.42)1:07.90 (36.59)31.31

Unattached 096 Hyde, Lillian 2:19.63  2:23.33 q
2:19.63 (32.37)1:47.26 (42.92)1:04.34 (34.62)29.72

Unattached 127 Heyborne, Sadie L 2:19.86  2:22.93 q
2:19.86 (32.61)1:47.25 (41.82)1:05.43 (36.36)29.07

Unattached SR8 Nelson, Sara C 2:20.04  2:24.15 q
2:20.04 (33.87)1:46.17 (40.42)1:05.75 (35.56)30.19

Unattached 109 Roberts, Angela F 2:21.70  2:23.29 q
2:21.70 (33.91)1:47.79 (40.47)1:07.32 (36.16)31.16

Unattached 1210 Burnham, Mary 2:21.77  2:27.50 q
2:21.77 (34.70)1:47.07 (41.19)1:05.88 (35.44)30.44

Unattached SR11 Nevarez, Brianna G 2:22.17  2:20.11 q
2:22.17 (31.83)1:50.34 (42.12)1:08.22 (36.62)31.60

Unattached FR12 Plaudis, Ella 2:23.40  2:25.31 q
2:23.40 (34.48)1:48.92 (42.73)1:06.19 (35.80)30.39

Unattached SO13 Huber, Grace M 2:23.72  2:26.38 q
2:23.72 (32.40)1:51.32 (44.61)1:06.71 (35.56)31.15

Unattached 1117 Johnson, Hanah N 2:27.41  2:26.63
2:27.41 (34.58)1:52.83 (40.35)1:12.48 (39.84)32.64

Unattached 1018 Harding, Emma A 2:27.79  2:28.69
2:27.79 (33.55)1:54.24 (43.54)1:10.70 (37.72)32.98

Unattached SO20 Pollmann, Kate N 2:31.61  2:32.37
2:31.61 (36.90)1:54.71 (46.27)1:08.44 (37.70)30.74

Unattached SO21 Hansen, Madison 2:32.07  2:33.07
2:32.07 (37.50)1:54.57 (44.31)1:10.26 (37.79)32.47

Unattached FR24 Fox, Faith 2:33.72  2:32.56
2:33.72 (35.07)1:58.65 (46.49)1:12.16 (38.50)33.66

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Unattached 111 Hall, Lauryn E 24.88  25.18
Unattached JR2 Horne, Jamie N 25.09  25.21
Unattached 125 Lincoln, Ryan L 25.39  25.25
Unattached FR6 Bennett, Kennedy E 25.48  25.22
Unattached 097 Bachman, Hayley A 25.49  25.53
Unattached 128 Chung, Amy 25.68  25.37

B - Final
Unattached SO9 Anderson, Callie E 24.97  25.67
Unattached 1011 Huo, Jaci K 25.77  26.04
Unattached 1012 Cooper, Caroline 25.84  25.82
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2021 UT 6A Womens OBS - 2/19/2021 to 2/20/2021

Results

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Unattached 112 Hall, Lauryn E 25.18  25.25 q
Unattached JR3 Horne, Jamie N 25.21  24.94 q
Unattached FR4 Bennett, Kennedy E 25.22  25.57 q
Unattached 125 Lincoln, Ryan L 25.25  25.66 q
Unattached 126 Chung, Amy 25.37  25.44 q
Unattached 098 Bachman, Hayley A 25.53  25.79 q
Unattached SO9 Anderson, Callie E 25.67  25.60 q
Unattached 1010 Cooper, Caroline 25.82  25.69 q

Unattached 1011 Huo, Jaci K 26.04  26.66 q
Unattached18 Adamson, Livvie M 26.47  26.73
Unattached 1223 Yorgason, Noelle K 26.74  26.25

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Unattached FR2 Cannon, Danielle 1:01.75  1:01.47

1:01.75 (33.21)28.54

Unattached 093 Rasband, Chloe M 1:01.80  1:02.44
1:01.80 (33.05)28.75

Unattached 124 Yorgason, Noelle K 1:02.84  1:03.81
1:02.84 (33.81)29.03

Unattached 125 Heyborne, Sadie L 1:03.14  1:03.72
1:03.14 (33.83)29.31

Unattached FR6 Tiffany, Haylee 1:03.62  1:03.44
1:03.62 (33.63)29.99

B - Final
Unattached 1010 Baliguat, Olivia H 1:03.51  1:04.52

1:03.51 (34.58)28.93

Unattached FR--- Arnett, Isabelle K DQ  1:05.79
DQ (35.02)30.24

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Unattached FR2 Cannon, Danielle 1:01.47  1:01.76 q

1:01.47 (32.54)28.93

Unattached 093 Rasband, Chloe M 1:02.44  1:02.32 q
1:02.44 (33.22)29.22

Unattached FR4 Tiffany, Haylee 1:03.44  1:04.02 q
1:03.44 (33.41)30.03

Unattached 125 Heyborne, Sadie L 1:03.72  1:04.79 q
1:03.72 (34.40)29.32

Unattached 128 Yorgason, Noelle K 1:03.81  1:02.43 q
1:03.81 (34.09)29.72

Unattached 1010 Baliguat, Olivia H 1:04.52  1:04.52 q
1:04.52 (35.31)29.21

Unattached FR15 Arnett, Isabelle K 1:05.79  1:07.85 q
1:05.79 (35.17)30.62

Unattached FR17 Mott, Gracelyn R 1:06.41  1:06.35
1:06.41 (36.30)30.11



Cottonwood Heights Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 4:08 PM  2/21/2021  Page 5

2021 UT 6A Womens OBS - 2/19/2021 to 2/20/2021

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Unattached FR21 Plaudis, Ella 1:07.42  1:08.35
1:07.42 (36.54)30.88

Unattached 10--- Cooper, Caroline DQ  1:02.75
DQ (33.36)28.97

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Unattached 121 Thomas, Talia R 53.17  53.52

53.17 (27.38)25.79

Unattached SR2 Wilson, Sarah E 53.91  54.50
53.91 (28.02)25.89

Unattached 113 Hall, Lauryn E 54.59  54.77
54.59 (28.38)26.21

Unattached 094 Bachman, Hayley A 55.07  55.43
55.07 (28.50)26.57

Unattached FR5 Clegg, Ava C 55.62  56.11
55.62 (28.71)26.91

Unattached JR6 Horne, Jamie N 55.63  55.58
55.63 (28.32)27.31

B - Final
Unattached SO9 Anderson, Callie E 55.11  57.66

55.11 (29.38)25.73

Unattached 1213 Bartholomew, Abigail S 57.70  57.42
57.70 (30.83)26.87

Unattached 0914 Johnson, Molly F 58.05  58.15
58.05 (30.20)27.85

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Unattached 121 Thomas, Talia R 53.52  54.19 q

53.52 (27.71)25.81

Unattached SR2 Wilson, Sarah E 54.50  54.92 q
54.50 (27.88)26.62

Unattached 113 Hall, Lauryn E 54.77  54.51 q
54.77 (28.38)26.39

Unattached 094 Bachman, Hayley A 55.43  55.59 q
55.43 (29.09)26.34

Unattached JR5 Horne, Jamie N 55.58  55.24 q
55.58 (28.68)26.90

Unattached FR6 Clegg, Ava C 56.11  56.41 q
56.11 (29.23)26.88

Unattached 1210 Bartholomew, Abigail S 57.42  56.99 q
57.42 (30.73)26.69

Unattached SO13 Anderson, Callie E 57.66  57.03 q
57.66 (30.58)27.08

Unattached 0915 Johnson, Molly F 58.15  58.55 q
58.15 (30.42)27.73

Unattached 1117 Wheeler, Brianna N 58.67  59.63
58.67 (30.43)28.24

Unattached 918 Clegg, Shelby M 59.07  59.63
59.07 (30.82)28.25



Cottonwood Heights Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 4:08 PM  2/21/2021  Page 6

2021 UT 6A Womens OBS - 2/19/2021 to 2/20/2021

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Unattached FR20 Gill, Madisyn R 59.32  58.39
59.32 (30.86)28.46

Unattached 12--- Chung, Amy DQ  56.17
Unattached 10--- Huo, Jaci K DQ  57.17

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Unattached JR1 Andrist, Katelyn D 5:08.23  5:04.47

1:58.53 (30.95)1:27.58 (30.20)57.38 (29.59)27.79

4:04.78 (32.07)3:32.71 (31.51)3:01.20 (31.53)2:29.67 (31.14)

4:37.02 (32.24) 5:08.23 (31.21)

Unattached 122 Hill, Allie D 5:13.06  5:18.42
2:01.13 (31.72)1:29.41 (30.94)58.47 (30.39)28.08

4:09.24 (32.54)3:36.70 (32.12)3:04.58 (31.64)2:32.94 (31.81)

4:41.55 (32.31) 5:13.06 (31.51)

Unattached 103 Kelsey, Paige D 5:25.68  5:28.58
2:08.67 (33.49)1:35.18 (33.11)1:02.07 (32.37)29.70

4:22.55 (32.74)3:49.81 (33.56)3:16.25 (33.95)2:42.30 (33.63)

4:54.38 (31.83) 5:25.68 (31.30)

Unattached 114 Riddle, Katelyn 5:26.18  5:26.69
2:05.89 (33.35)1:32.54 (32.59)59.95 (31.56)28.39

4:21.36 (33.97)3:47.39 (33.96)3:13.43 (33.84)2:39.59 (33.70)

4:54.44 (33.08) 5:26.18 (31.74)

Unattached FR5 Brewer, Emme J 5:26.21  5:26.68
2:06.60 (33.33)1:33.27 (32.63)1:00.64 (31.64)29.00

4:21.08 (33.54)3:47.54 (34.07)3:13.47 (33.47)2:40.00 (33.40)

4:54.13 (33.05) 5:26.21 (32.08)

Unattached 106 Afualo, Catherine L 5:31.23  5:28.43
2:08.85 (33.30)1:35.55 (33.08)1:02.47 (32.50)29.97

4:24.83 (34.38)3:50.45 (34.05)3:16.40 (33.84)2:42.56 (33.71)

4:58.81 (33.98) 5:31.23 (32.42)

Unattached 117 Owens, Krysta M 5:35.99  5:31.06
2:11.42 (34.46)1:36.96 (34.11)1:02.85 (33.07)29.78

4:30.68 (34.36)3:56.32 (34.66)3:21.66 (35.39)2:46.27 (34.85)

5:04.33 (33.65) 5:35.99 (31.66)

Unattached 118 Updike, Jade 5:39.75  5:35.73
2:12.72 (34.34)1:38.38 (34.95)1:03.43 (33.62)29.81

4:31.66 (34.89)3:56.77 (34.85)3:21.92 (34.63)2:47.29 (34.57)

5:06.10 (34.44) 5:39.75 (33.65)

B - Final
Unattached SR9 Nevarez, Brianna G 5:32.22  5:38.31

2:08.78 (33.50)1:35.28 (33.19)1:02.09 (32.34)29.75

4:24.80 (34.40)3:50.40 (34.03)3:16.37 (33.72)2:42.65 (33.87)

4:58.93 (34.13) 5:32.22 (33.29)

Unattached 0910 Larsen, Hallie A 5:35.24  5:37.25
2:10.83 (34.25)1:36.58 (33.54)1:03.04 (32.69)30.35

4:28.39 (34.41)3:53.98 (34.36)3:19.62 (34.47)2:45.15 (34.32)

5:02.32 (33.93) 5:35.24 (32.92)

Unattached SR11 Hughes, Maya 5:35.71  5:36.35
2:09.98 (34.02)1:35.96 (33.72)1:02.24 (32.84)29.40

4:27.94 (35.05)3:52.89 (34.73)3:18.16 (34.46)2:43.70 (33.72)

5:02.66 (34.72) 5:35.71 (33.05)
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B - Final ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Unattached 0914 Gover, Andelyn R 5:46.92  5:49.01
2:13.47 (34.94)1:38.53 (34.23)1:04.30 (33.46)30.84

4:36.88 (35.72)4:01.16 (36.12)3:25.04 (36.00)2:49.04 (35.57)

5:12.66 (35.78) 5:46.92 (34.26)

Unattached SR16 Hilton, Chloe Y 5:48.33  5:48.77
2:16.70 (35.86)1:40.84 (34.99)1:05.85 (34.48)31.37

4:38.86 (35.14)4:03.72 (35.64)3:28.08 (35.57)2:52.51 (35.81)

5:14.00 (35.14) 5:48.33 (34.33)

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Unattached JR1 Andrist, Katelyn D 5:04.47  5:12.07 q

1:58.21 (30.68)1:27.53 (30.41)57.12 (29.49)27.63

4:02.54 (31.02)3:31.52 (31.20)3:00.32 (31.13)2:29.19 (30.98)

4:33.59 (31.05) 5:04.47 (30.88)

Unattached 122 Hill, Allie D 5:18.42  5:25.62 q
2:04.10 (32.38)1:31.72 (32.16)59.56 (31.34)28.22

4:13.93 (32.48)3:41.45 (32.85)3:08.60 (32.16)2:36.44 (32.34)

4:46.08 (32.15) 5:18.42 (32.34)

Unattached FR3 Brewer, Emme J 5:26.68  5:26.84 q
2:07.08 (33.23)1:33.85 (32.68)1:01.17 (32.19)28.98

4:21.16 (33.53)3:47.63 (33.74)3:13.89 (33.31)2:40.58 (33.50)

4:54.26 (33.10) 5:26.68 (32.42)

Unattached 114 Riddle, Katelyn 5:26.69  5:31.51 q
2:05.75 (33.63)1:32.12 (32.61)59.51 (31.23)28.28

4:20.20 (33.91)3:46.29 (33.71)3:12.58 (33.37)2:39.21 (33.46)

4:54.08 (33.88) 5:26.69 (32.61)

Unattached 105 Afualo, Catherine L 5:28.43  5:29.44 q
2:07.25 (32.85)1:34.40 (32.68)1:01.72 (31.95)29.77

4:21.85 (33.71)3:48.14 (34.22)3:13.92 (33.30)2:40.62 (33.37)

4:56.54 (34.69) 5:28.43 (31.89)

Unattached 106 Kelsey, Paige D 5:28.58  5:32.72 q
2:09.95 (33.52)1:36.43 (33.38)1:03.05 (32.82)30.23

4:22.88 (33.10)3:49.78 (33.15)3:16.63 (33.15)2:43.48 (33.53)

4:55.94 (33.06) 5:28.58 (32.64)

Unattached 117 Owens, Krysta M 5:31.06  5:34.64 q
2:08.73 (34.13)1:34.60 (33.37)1:01.23 (32.08)29.15

4:25.79 (34.03)3:51.76 (33.89)3:17.87 (34.62)2:43.25 (34.52)

4:59.52 (33.73) 5:31.06 (31.54)

Unattached 118 Updike, Jade 5:35.73  5:34.99 q
2:12.17 (34.14)1:38.03 (34.03)1:04.00 (33.80)30.20

4:28.63 (34.15)3:54.48 (34.43)3:20.05 (34.10)2:45.95 (33.78)

5:02.67 (34.04) 5:35.73 (33.06)

Unattached SR9 Hughes, Maya 5:36.35  5:33.74 q
2:08.88 (33.60)1:35.28 (33.46)1:01.82 (32.40)29.42

4:27.14 (34.91)3:52.23 (34.67)3:17.56 (34.20)2:43.36 (34.48)

5:02.62 (35.48) 5:36.35 (33.73)

Unattached 0910 Larsen, Hallie A 5:37.25  5:37.91 q
2:11.78 (34.05)1:37.73 (34.00)1:03.73 (33.12)30.61

4:29.06 (34.43)3:54.63 (34.17)3:20.46 (34.32)2:46.14 (34.36)

5:03.56 (34.50) 5:37.25 (33.69)
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Unattached SR11 Nevarez, Brianna G 5:38.31  5:25.89 q
2:11.54 (34.64)1:36.90 (33.79)1:03.11 (32.51)30.60

4:29.88 (34.75)3:55.13 (34.68)3:20.45 (34.56)2:45.89 (34.35)

5:04.41 (34.53) 5:38.31 (33.90)

Unattached SR13 Hilton, Chloe Y 5:48.77  5:52.75 q
2:15.41 (35.30)1:40.11 (34.95)1:05.16 (34.26)30.90

4:37.33 (35.43)4:01.90 (35.48)3:26.42 (35.62)2:50.80 (35.39)

5:13.21 (35.88) 5:48.77 (35.56)

Unattached 0914 Gover, Andelyn R 5:49.01  5:52.41 q
2:14.66 (35.38)1:39.28 (34.69)1:04.59 (33.60)30.99

4:38.54 (36.05)4:02.49 (36.07)3:26.42 (35.99)2:50.43 (35.77)

5:14.47 (35.93) 5:49.01 (34.54)

Unattached 1017 Bryce, Isabel D 5:50.10  5:53.44
2:18.27 (36.05)1:42.22 (36.56)1:05.66 (35.30)30.36

4:40.86 (35.50)4:05.36 (35.87)3:29.49 (35.78)2:53.71 (35.44)

5:16.44 (35.58) 5:50.10 (33.66)

Unattached 1019 Atherley, Bayli C 5:53.25  5:51.00
2:16.37 (35.59)1:40.78 (35.15)1:05.63 (33.83)31.80

4:42.08 (36.60)4:05.48 (36.53)3:28.95 (36.54)2:52.41 (36.04)

5:18.56 (36.48) 5:53.25 (34.69)

Unattached 1120 Mertens, Breanna R 5:56.05  5:52.33
2:16.58 (35.48)1:41.10 (34.93)1:06.17 (34.70)31.47

4:42.40 (36.99)4:05.41 (36.63)3:28.78 (35.99)2:52.79 (36.21)

5:19.49 (37.09) 5:56.05 (36.56)

Unattached 1121 Christensen, Alexis G 5:56.32  5:50.67
2:15.38 (35.41)1:39.97 (35.04)1:04.93 (33.96)30.97

4:41.25 (37.25)4:04.00 (36.72)3:27.28 (35.96)2:51.32 (35.94)

5:18.90 (37.65) 5:56.32 (37.42)

Unattached 1122 Penn, Kailey E 5:57.09  5:52.39
2:14.76 (35.85)1:38.91 (34.87)1:04.04 (33.88)30.16

4:43.49 (37.40)4:06.09 (37.26)3:28.83 (36.59)2:52.24 (37.48)

5:21.17 (37.68) 5:57.09 (35.92)

Unattached FR23 Mott, Gracelyn R 6:08.82  5:52.58
2:19.63 (37.05)1:42.58 (36.57)1:06.01 (34.86)31.15

4:52.30 (37.97)4:14.33 (39.04)3:35.29 (38.26)2:57.03 (37.40)

5:30.91 (38.61) 6:08.82 (37.91)

Unattached 10--- Winget, Ruby DFS  5:52.69
 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Unattached 101 Merrill, Kalia V 1:00.43  59.53

1:00.43 (31.24)29.19

Unattached 122 Lincoln, Ryan L 1:00.91  1:01.06
1:00.91 (31.91)29.00

Unattached FR4 Cannon, Danielle 1:01.89  1:02.03
1:01.89 (31.83)30.06

Unattached 095 Hyde, Lillian 1:02.12  1:02.08
1:02.12 (32.07)30.05

Unattached 126 Lauder, Maia N 1:02.95  1:02.88
1:02.95 (32.85)30.10

Unattached7 Adamson, Livvie M 1:03.45  1:02.96
1:03.45 (33.36)30.09
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A - Final ...   (Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Unattached SO8 Huber, Grace M 1:03.55  1:03.56
1:03.55 (32.39)31.16

B - Final
Unattached FR9 Bennett, Kennedy E 1:00.56  1:03.91

1:00.56 (31.01)29.55

Unattached 1210 Okelberry, Michelle A 1:03.53  1:04.02
1:03.53 (32.20)31.33

Unattached FR11 Arnett, Isabelle K 1:04.34  1:04.65
1:04.34 (32.87)31.47

Unattached SO12 Nelson, Summer 1:04.54  1:03.71
1:04.54 (33.26)31.28

Unattached SR14 Scholes, Cierrah C 1:04.94  1:04.86
1:04.94 (33.69)31.25

Unattached FR15 Tiffany, Haylee 1:05.16  1:03.85
1:05.16 (33.65)31.51

Unattached FR16 Johnson, Mimi 1:06.45  1:05.57
1:06.45 (34.24)32.21

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Unattached 101 Merrill, Kalia V 59.53  1:01.32 q

59.53 (30.73)28.80

Unattached 122 Lincoln, Ryan L 1:01.06  1:02.08 q
1:01.06 (32.06)29.00

Unattached FR4 Cannon, Danielle 1:02.03  1:02.75 q
1:02.03 (31.65)30.38

Unattached 095 Hyde, Lillian 1:02.08  1:03.40 q
1:02.08 (32.18)29.90

Unattached 126 Lauder, Maia N 1:02.88  1:04.80 q
1:02.88 (32.35)30.53

Unattached7 Adamson, Livvie M 1:02.96  1:04.50 q
1:02.96 (33.09)29.87

Unattached SO8 Huber, Grace M 1:03.56  1:02.83 q
1:03.56 (32.42)31.14

Unattached SO9 Nelson, Summer 1:03.71  1:04.23 q
1:03.71 (32.91)30.80

Unattached FR10 Tiffany, Haylee 1:03.85  1:03.03 q
1:03.85 (32.95)30.90

Unattached FR11 Bennett, Kennedy E 1:03.91  1:02.41 q
1:03.91 (33.19)30.72

Unattached 1212 Okelberry, Michelle A 1:04.02  1:03.95 q
1:04.02 (32.27)31.75

Unattached FR14 Arnett, Isabelle K 1:04.65  1:04.89 q
1:04.65 (33.14)31.51

Unattached SR15 Scholes, Cierrah C 1:04.86  1:06.13 q
1:04.86 (33.66)31.20

Unattached FR16 Johnson, Mimi 1:05.57  1:07.18 q
1:05.57 (33.94)31.63

Unattached 1218 Pobanz, Maren J1:05.59  1:05.22
1:05.59 (35.13)30.46

Unattached 1019 Baliguat, Olivia H 1:05.76  1:03.83
1:05.76 (34.54)31.22
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Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Unattached 91 Anderson, Eideann M 1:06.83  1:07.31

1:06.83 (35.25)31.58

Unattached 122 Traher, Sophia L 1:07.34  1:07.97
1:07.34 (35.07)32.27

Unattached SR3 Wilson, Sarah E 1:08.89  1:09.41
1:08.89 (36.73)32.16

Unattached 94 Guzman-De La Hoz, Stephanie I 1:09.89  1:09.99
1:09.89 (36.74)33.15

Unattached SO5 Clark, Anya 1:11.19  1:11.05
1:11.19 (36.77)34.42

Unattached 106 Roberts, Angela F 1:11.54  1:11.67
1:11.54 (38.45)33.09

B - Final
Unattached FR9 Clegg, Ava C 1:10.91  1:12.49

1:10.91 (36.62)34.29

Unattached JR11 Gill, Sarah E 1:12.15  1:12.71
1:12.15 (38.10)34.05

Unattached 1212 Burnham, Mary 1:12.65  1:12.89
1:12.65 (38.79)33.86

Unattached 1114 Johnson, Hanah N 1:13.71  1:14.02
1:13.71 (39.15)34.56

Unattached 1015 Cragun, Macie 1:14.60  1:14.35
1:14.60 (39.26)35.34

Unattached JR16 Whipple, Ashtyn B 1:16.35  1:14.05
1:16.35 (41.15)35.20

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Unattached 91 Anderson, Eideann M 1:07.31  1:08.05 q

1:07.31 (35.36)31.95

Unattached 122 Traher, Sophia L 1:07.97  1:09.99 q
1:07.97 (35.56)32.41

Unattached SR3 Wilson, Sarah E 1:09.41  1:09.07 q
1:09.41 (36.40)33.01

Unattached 94 Guzman-De La Hoz, Stephanie I 1:09.99  1:10.66 q
1:09.99 (36.13)33.86

Unattached SO6 Clark, Anya 1:11.05  1:13.69 q
1:11.05 (36.99)34.06

Unattached 107 Roberts, Angela F 1:11.67  1:13.03 q
1:11.67 (37.90)33.77

Unattached FR11 Clegg, Ava C 1:12.49  1:12.27 q
1:12.49 (37.69)34.80

Unattached JR12 Gill, Sarah E 1:12.71  1:11.26 q
1:12.71 (37.91)34.80

Unattached 1213 Burnham, Mary 1:12.89  1:14.05 q
1:12.89 (39.12)33.77

Unattached 1114 Johnson, Hanah N 1:14.02  1:14.44 q
1:14.02 (39.09)34.93

Unattached JR15 Whipple, Ashtyn B 1:14.05  1:15.50 q
1:14.05 (39.40)34.65
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Unattached 1016 Cragun, Macie 1:14.35  1:15.73 q
1:14.35 (39.64)34.71

Unattached SR17 Nelson, Sara C 1:14.39  1:14.83
1:14.39 (39.47)34.92

Unattached 1018 Visser, Marissa J 1:14.57  1:15.25
1:14.57 (38.97)35.60

Unattached 1219 Bartholomew, Abigail S 1:14.80  1:15.37
1:14.80 (40.16)34.64

Unattached FR20 Thomas, Alisha V 1:15.58  1:15.65
1:15.58 (40.53)35.05

Unattached 1121 Harris, Baylie 1:16.31  1:15.84
1:16.31 (40.04)36.27

Unattached 1124 Christensen, Alexis G 1:18.71  1:16.67
1:18.71 (41.53)37.18

 
Event 201  Women 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
Unattached SO1 Anderson, Callie E 25.43  NT
Unattached 092 Bachman, Hayley A 25.75  NT
Unattached 103 Afualo, Catherine L 26.11  NT
Unattached 114 Owens, Krysta M 26.39  NT
Unattached 095 Johnson, Molly F x26.73  NT
Unattached SO6 Nelson, Summer x27.06  NT
Unattached 097 Hale, Micah x27.11  NT
Unattached FR8 Gill, Madisyn R x27.28  NT
Unattached FR9 Fox, Faith x28.24  NT

 
Event 202  Women 100 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
Unattached 091 Bachman, Hayley A 55.75  NT
Unattached FR2 Cannon, Danielle 55.83  NT
Unattached 103 Cooper, Caroline 56.39  NT
Unattached FR4 Brewer, Emme J 56.71  NT
Unattached 105 Afualo, Catherine L x56.84  NT
Unattached 106 Kelsey, Paige D x57.06  NT
Unattached 127 Yorgason, Noelle K x58.17  NT
Unattached JR8 Huot, Ally L x59.03  NT
Unattached 099 Hale, Micah x59.14  NT
Unattached FR10 Plaudis, Ella x1:00.85  NT
Unattached 1011 Lincoln, Elizabeth A x1:02.75  NT


